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November 22, 2024

Assessment Summary

Dear Reader:

The following document was created from the CTAS website (ctas.tennessee.edu). This website is
maintained by CTAS staff and seeks to represent the most current information regarding issues relative to
Tennessee county government.

We hope this information will be useful to you; reference to it will assist you with many of the questions
that will arise in your tenure with county government. However, the Tennessee Code Annotated and other
relevant laws or regulations should always be consulted before any action is taken based upon the
contents of this document.

Please feel free to contact us if you have questions or comments regarding this information or any other
CTAS website material.

Sincerely,

The University of Tennessee

County Technical Assistance Service

226 Anne Dallas Dudley Boulevard, Suite 400
Nashville, Tennessee 37219

615.532.3555 phone

615.532.3699 fax

www.ctas.tennessee.edu
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Assessment Summary

Reference Number: CTAS-2098
ASSESSMENT SUMMARY EXAMPLE

LOCALLY ASSESSED PROPERTY

REAL PROPERTY
Classification
Local Utility @ 55%
Industrial @ 40%
Commercial @ 40%
Residential @ 25%
Homebelt @ 25%
Farm @ 25%
Agricultural @ 25%
Forest @ 25%
Open Space @ 25%
Mineral @ 40%
Total Real Property

TANGIBLE PERSONAL PROPERTY
Classification

Local Utility @ 55%

Industrial @ 30%

Commercial @ 30%

Residential @ 5%

Farm @ 5%

Appraisal Ratio

INTANGIBLE PERSONAL PROPERTY
Classification

Commercial @ 40%

Total Personal

STATE ASSESSED PROPERTY
Classification
Public Utilities & Transporation @ 55%

ASSESSMENT TOTALS
Real Property

Tangilble Personal Property
Intangible Personal Property
Public Utilities & Transportation
TOTAL ASSESSED VALUE

Assessment
$0
$93,144,520
$736,885,440
$2,122,837,325
$321,325
$37,192,425
$89,528,050
$27,775,400
$0
$2,360
$3,107,686,845

Assessment
$0
$217,487,861
$142,480,374
$0
$0
0.9081

Assessment
$0
$359,968,235

Assessment

$130,880,876

Parcels

93
3,898
59,473

395
1,730
729

66,325

Accounts

60
5,838

Accounts
0
5,900

Accounts
102

$3,107,686,845
$359,968,235
$0
$130,880,876
$3,598,535,956

Source URL: https://www.ctas.tennessee.edu/eli/assessment-summary

Page 3 of 3


/eli/assessment-summary

	Assessment Summary
	
	Assessment Summary


