

November 22, 2024

Assessment Summary

Dear Reader:

The following document was created from the CTAS website (ctas.tennessee.edu). This website is maintained by CTAS staff and seeks to represent the most current information regarding issues relative to Tennessee county government.

We hope this information will be useful to you; reference to it will assist you with many of the questions that will arise in your tenure with county government. However, the *Tennessee Code Annotated* and other relevant laws or regulations should always be consulted before any action is taken based upon the contents of this document.

Please feel free to contact us if you have questions or comments regarding this information or any other CTAS website material.

Sincerely,

The University of Tennessee County Technical Assistance Service 226 Anne Dallas Dudley Boulevard, Suite 400 Nashville, Tennessee 37219 615.532.3555 phone 615.532.3699 fax www.ctas.tennessee.edu

Table of Contents

Assessment Summary

Reference Number: CTAS-2098

ASSESSMENT SUMMARY EXAMPLE

LOCALLY ASSESSED PROPERTY

REAL PROPERTY

	Classification	Assessment	Parcels
Local Utility @ 55%		\$0	0
Industrial @ 40%		\$93,144,520	93
Commercial @ 40%		\$736,885,440	3,898
Residential @ 25%		\$2,122,837,325	59,473
Homebelt @ 25%		\$321,325	5
Farm @ 25%		\$37,192,425	395
Agricultural @ 25%		\$89,528,050	1,730
Forest @ 25%		\$27,775,400	729
Open Space @ 25%		\$0	0
Mineral @ 40%		\$2,360	2
Total Real Property		\$3,107,686,845	66,325

TANGIBLE PERSONAL PROPERTY

	Classification	Assessment	Accounts
Local Utility @ 55%		\$0	0
Industrial @ 30%		\$217,487,861	60
Commercial @ 30%		\$142,480,374	5,838
Residential @ 5%		\$0	0
Farm @ 5%		\$0	0
Appraisal Ratio		0.9081	

INTANGIBLE PERSONAL PROPERTY

Classification	Assessment	Accounts
Commercial @ 40%	\$0	0
Total Personal	\$359.968.235	5.900

STATE ASSESSED PROPERTY

Classification	Assessment	Accounts
Public Utilities & Transporation @ 55%	\$130,880,876	102

ASSESSMENT TOTALS

Real Property	\$3,107,686,845
Tangilble Personal Property	\$359,968,235
Intangible Personal Property	\$0
Public Utilities & Transportation	\$130,880,876
TOTAL ASSESSED VALUE	\$3,598,535,956

Source URL: https://www.ctas.tennessee.edu/eli/assessment-summary